

○ manager:

PARTS LIST

OKT Lok 101

DRAWING 1 (1 to 47)

<u>Dwg.No.</u>	<u>Etch No.</u>		
1.	(a1)	Chassis Main Frame	E
2.✓	(a3)	Spacer Plate	E
3.✓		Spacer Block x 2	T
4.✓		M2 Spacer Screw (Long) x 2	T
5.✓		M2 Spacer Screw (Long) x 2	T
6.		Equalising Beam x 2	W/M
7.✓	(a2)	Keeper Plate	E
8.		Ash Pan	W/M
9.✓		Axle Bush x 4	T
10.✓		Machined Axle Bush x 2	T
11.✓		M2 Spacer Screw (Short) x 2 (3)	T
12.✓		Self Tapping Screw No.2 3/16	T
13.		Front Driving Wheel Spring x 2	W/M
14.✓	(a4)	Motion Bracket	E
15.?		M2 Spacer (Short)	T
16.✓		Insulated Wire	-
17.		Pick-up Strip x 4	E
18.✓		Pick-up Washer x 2	P
19.✓		Pick-up Rivet x 2	P
20.		Driving Wheel (Long) Crank Bush) x 2	T
21.✓		Driving Wheel (Short) Crank Bush) x 4	T
22.✓		Axles x 3	T
23.✓		Axle Nut x 6	T
24.		Motor Mounting Block	W/M
25.	(d1,d2)	Washer x 2	E
26.		Gearbox Side x 1 Pair	E
27.✓		Gearbox Axle Bush x 2	T
28.✓		Stepped Gear Shaft	T
29.✓		20/10 Gear	P
30.		Washer	E
31.✓		Gearbox Spacer (Long)	T
32.✓		Gearbox Spacer (Short) x 2	T
33.✓		Gearbox Screws x 3	T
34.		Motor Fixing Plate	E
35.✓		Motor and Worm	-
36.✓		Motor Screw x 2	T
37.✓		Bushed Axle Gear	T
38.✓		Grub Screw	T
39.	(d3)	Axle Nut Cover x 6	E
40.	(d4)	Large Balance Weight x 4	E

Dwg.No. EtchNo.

41.	(d5)	Small Balance Weight x 4	E
42.	(d6)	Brake Pull-Rod x 2	E
43.		Brake Shaft	L/W
44.		Front Brake x 2	L/W
45.		Centre & Rear Brake x 2 Pair	L/W
46.*		Front Steps x 2	L/W
47.	(f1)	Buffer Beam Bracket	E
		0.4mm Ø Wire ✓	

DRAWING 2 (48 to 74)

48.*	(b3)	Solid Coupling Rod x 1 Pair	E
49.*	(b1)	Fluted Coupling Rod x 1 Pair	E
50.✓		Short Crankpin Screws x 4	T
51.*	(b4)	Fluted Connecting Rod x 1 Pair	E
52.*	(b2)	Solid Connecting Rod x 1 Pair	E
53.		Crosshead x 1 Pair	L/W
54.		14BA x 1/8" C/H Screws x 2	T
55.		14 BA Nuts x 2	T
56.		Slidebar x 1 Pair	L/W
57.		Cylinder Block	W/M
58.✓		M2 x 8mm C/H Screw	T
59.		Cylinder Top Cover x 1 Pair	W/M
60.		Cylinder Front Cover x 2	W/M
61.		Relief Valve x 2	L/W
62.		Radius Rod x 1 Pair	L/W
63.		Return Crank Valve Gear Assembly x 1 Pair	E,T, L/W
64.		Return Crank x 1 Pair	L/W
65.	(c5)	Return Crank Centre Plate x 2	E
66.		Return Crank Front Plate x 2	L/W
67.		12BA x 3/16" C/S Screw x 2	T
68.	(d7)	Washer x 2	E
69.		14BA Nut x 2	T
70.*✓	(a5)	Coupling Bar x 2	E
71.*✓		Early Frame Detail Plate	W/M
72.*✓		Late Frame Detail Plate	W/M
73.*✓		Marklin Coupling Box 2	W/M
74.✓		M2 x 4mm C/H Screw	T

DRAWING 3 (75 to 121)

75.✓		Footplate	W/M
76.✓		Boiler/Smokebox	W/M
77.✓		M2 Nut	T
78.✓		M2 Nut	T
79.✓		14BA x 1/4" C/H Screw x 2	T
80.✓		14BA Nut x 2	T